
KOMATSU
WALKIE

         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

MWL18 24.525.5  8.5625 X    A  26(4) 8GGC2 SB6325 155 3.60 24 pm 3800  340

28.5 x 9.75 x Open 23.187524.25  8.3125 X    A  2412-D85-5 SB6325 170 3.96 85 24 cm 3167  464

23.187524.25  8.3125 X    A  24cm12-H80-5 SB6325 160 3.72 80 24 3167  445

23.187524.25  8.3125 X    A  24cm12-P95-5 SB6325 190 4.42 95 24 3167  469

26.187525.3125  8.5625 X    A  1812-D100-7 SB6325 300 6.98 100 24 3123  649

31.062525.3125  8.5625 X    A  1812-D125-7 SB6325 375 8.73 125 24 3329  792

23.187525.25  8.5625 X    A  1812-D85-7 SB6325 255 5.94 85 24 3042  567

31.062525.3125  8.5625 X    A  1812-H120-7 SB6325 360 8.38 120 24 3329  784

23.187525.25  8.5625 X    A  1812-H80-7 SB6325 240 5.59 80 24 3042  544

31.062525.3125  8.5625 X    A  1812-P140-7 SB6325 420 9.78 140 24 3329  800

23.187525.25  8.5625 X    A  1812-P95-7 SB6325 285 6.63 95 24 3042  573

MWL22-1A 23.187524.25  8.3125 X    A  2412-D85-5 SB6325 170 3.96 85 24 cm 3167  464

28.25 x 9 x 24 23.187524.25  8.3125 X    A  2412-H80-5 SB6325 160 3.72 80 24 cm 3167  445

23.187524.25  8.3125 X    A  24cm12-P95-5 SB6325 190 4.42 95 24 3167  469

23.187525.25  8.5625 X    A  1812-D85-7 SB6325 255 5.94 85 24 3042  567

23.187525.25  8.5625 X    A  1812-H80-7 SB6325 240 5.59 80 24 3042  544

23.187525.25  8.5625 X    A  1812-P95-7 SB6325 285 6.63 95 24 3042  573
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WALKIE (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

MWL25-1A 26.187531.25  7.75 X    B  276-D100-11 SB6325 500 5.82 100 12 cm 1167  576

31.75 x 8.125 x Open 23.187531.25  7.75 X    B  276-D85-11 SB6325 425 4.95 85 12 cm 1061  516

23.187531.25  7.75 X    B  27cm6-H80-11 SB6325 400 4.66 80 12 1061  495

23.187531.25  7.75 X    B  27cm6-P95-11 SB6325 475 5.53 95 12 1061  521

26.187530.5  7.75 X    B  186-D100-13 SB6325 600 6.98 100 12 1091  613

31.062530.5  7.75 X    B  186-D125-13 SB6325 750 8.73 125 12 1092  750

23.187530.5  7.75 X    B  186-D85-13 SB6325 510 5.94 85 12 1088  538

31.062530.5  7.75 X    B  186-H120-13 SB6325 720 8.38 120 12 1092  743

23.187530.5  7.75 X    B  186-H80-13 SB6325 480 5.59 80 12 1088  516

31.062530.5  7.75 X    B  186-P140-13 SB6325 840 9.78 140 12 1092  758

23.187530.5  7.75 X    B  186-P95-13 SB6325 570 6.63 95 12 1088  543

MWL25-1A 31.12531.1875 12.875 X    B  186-D125-27 SB6325 1625 18.92 125 12 1241  1504

Optional Compartment 23.2531.1875 12.875 X    B  186-D85-27 SB6325 1105 12.86 85 12 1112  1072

31.75 x 13.3125 x Open 23.2531.1875 12.875 X    B  186-H80-27 SB6325 1040 12.11 80 12 1112  1029

31.12531.1875 12.875 X    B  186-P140-27 SB6325 1820 21.18 140 12 1241  1519

23.2531.1875 12.875 X    B  186-P95-27 SB6325 1235 14.38 95 12 1112  1083

MWE31-1A, MWE36-1A 23.2531.375 12.875 X    B  3012-D85-11 SB6325 425 9.89 85 24 cm 3163  965

MWL31-1A, MWL36-1A 23.2531.375 12.875 X    B  3012-H80-11 SB6325 400 9.31 80 24 cm 3163  926

31.75 x 13.3125 x Open 23.2531.375 12.875 X    B  3012-P95-11 SB6325 475 11.06 95 24 cm 3163  975

26.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-D100-13 SB6325 600 13.97 100 24 3015  1185

31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-D125-13 SB6325 750 17.46 125 24 3008  1455

23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-D85-13 SB6325 510 11.87 85 24 3019  1049

31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-H120-13 SB6325 720 16.76 120 24 3008  1440

23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-H80-13 SB6325 480 11.17 80 24 3019  1007

31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-P140-13 SB6325 840 19.56 140 24 3008  1470

23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-P95-13 SB6325 570 13.27 95 24 3019  1059

MWE31-1A, MWE36-1A 24.525.5  7.5 X    B  26(4) 8GGC2 SB6325 155 3.60 24 pm 3801  340

MWL31-1A, MWL36-1A 26.187524.625  6.4375 X    B  1812-D100-5 SB6325 200 4.66 100 24 3209  474

Optional Compartment 31.062524.5625  6.5 X    B  1812-D125-5 SB6325 250 5.82 125 24 3085  574

31.75 x 8.125 x Open 23.187524.625  6.4375 X    B  1812-D85-5 SB6325 170 3.96 85 24 3081  418

23.187524.625  6.4375 X    B  1812-H80-5 SB6325 160 3.72 80 24 3081  401

31.062524.5625  6.5 X    B  1812-P140-5 SB6325 280 6.52 140 24 3085  580

23.187524.625  6.4375 X    B  1812-P95-5 SB6325 190 4.42 95 24 3081  422
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WALKIE (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

MWH10C-1A, MWH15-1A 26.2531.375 12.875 X    B  3012-D100-11 SB6329 500 11.64 100 24 cm 3539  1068

MWH15C-1A, MWH15R-1A 23.2531.375 12.875 X    B  3012-D85-11 SB6329 425 9.89 85 24 cm 3163  965

MWH20-1A, MWH20C-1A 23.2531.375 12.875 X    B  3012-H80-11 SB6329 400 9.31 80 24 cm 3163  926

32.3125 x 13.3125 x Open 23.2531.375 12.875 X    B  3012-P95-11 SB6329 475 11.06 95 24 cm 3163  975

26.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-D100-13 SB6329 600 13.97 100 24 3015  1185

31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-D125-13 SB6329 750 17.46 125 24 3008  1455

23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-D85-13 SB6329 510 11.87 85 24 3019  1049

31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-H120-13 SB6329 720 16.76 120 24 3008  1440

23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-H80-13 SB6329 480 11.17 80 24 3019  1007

31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-P140-13 SB6329 840 19.56 140 24 3008  1470

23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-P95-13 SB6329 570 13.27 95 24 3019  1059

pm - Powr-Mate includes on board charger.

cm - Charge-Mate includes on board charger.

H - Designates (H-Series battery type), Hydrasaver Product - Extended Watering Series.

REACH
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

FR15DR-2A 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   C  2018-D125-13 SB6320 750 26.19 125 36 6005  2168

38.75 x 16.375 x 32 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   C  2018-H120-13 SB6320 720 25.14 120 36 6005  2146

30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   C  2018-P140-13 SB6320 840 29.33 140 36 6005  2190

FR15DR-2A 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   C  2018-D125-17 SB6320 1000 34.92 125 36 6069  2834

Optional Compartment 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   C  2018-H120-17 SB6320 960 33.52 120 36 6069  2806

38.75 x 20.875 x 32 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   C  2018-P140-17 SB6320 1120 39.11 140 36 6069  2862

FR15S-1A 30.562538.1875 13.5  X   C  2012-D125-17 SB6322 1000 23.28 125 24 3127  1944

38.75 x 14.5 x 32 30.562538.1875 13.5  X   C  2012-H120-17 SB6322 960 22.35 120 24 3127  1925

30.562538.1875 13.5  X   C  2012-P140-17 SB6322 1120 26.07 140 24 3127  1963

FR15S-1A 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   C  2018-D125-11 SB6322 625 21.83 125 36 6016  1848

38.75 x 14.5 x 32 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   C  2018-H120-11 SB6322 600 20.95 120 36 6016  1830

30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   C  2018-P140-11 SB6322 700 24.44 140 36 6016  1866
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REACH (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

FR15S-1A 30.562538.1875 15  X   C  2012-D125-19 SB6322 1125 26.19 125 24 3134  2126

Optional Compartment 30.562538.1875 15  X   C  2012-H120-19 SB6322 1080 25.14 120 24 3134  2105

38.75 x 16.5 x 32 30.562538.1875 15  X   C  2012-P140-19 SB6322 1260 29.33 140 24 3134  2147

FR15S-1A 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   C  2018-D125-13 SB6322 750 26.19 125 36 6005  2168

Optional Compartment 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   C  2018-H120-13 SB6322 720 25.14 120 36 6005  2146

38.75 x 16.5 x 32 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   C  2018-P140-13 SB6322 840 29.33 140 36 6005  2190

FR18S-2A 30.562538.1875 15  X   C  2012-D125-19 SB6322 1125 26.19 125 24 3134  2126

38.75 x 16.375 x 32 30.562538.1875 15  X   C  2012-H120-19 SB6322 1080 25.14 120 24 3134  2105

30.562538.1875 15  X   C  2012-P140-19 SB6322 1260 29.33 140 24 3134  2147

FR18S-2A 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   C  2018-D125-13 SB6320 750 26.19 125 36 6005  2168

38.75 x 16.375 x 32 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   C  2018-H120-13 SB6320 720 25.14 120 36 6005  2146

30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   C  2018-P140-13 SB6320 840 29.33 140 36 6005  2190

FR18S-2A 30.538.0625 11.875  X   C  2012-D125-15 SB6322 875 20.37 125 24 3115  1677

Optional Compartment 30.538.0625 11.875  X   C  2012-H120-15 SB6322 840 19.56 120 24 3115  1660

38.75 x 14.375 x 32 30.538.0625 11.875  X   C  2012-P140-15 SB6322 980 22.81 140 24 3115  1694

FR18S-2A 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   C  2018-D125-11 SB6320 625 21.83 125 36 6016  1848

Optional Compartment 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   C  2018-H120-11 SB6320 600 20.95 120 36 6016  1830

38.75 x 14.375 x 32 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   C  2018-P140-11 SB6320 700 24.44 140 36 6016  1866

FR20S-1A, FR23S-1A 30.535.0625 13.1875  X   C  2012-D160-11 SB6322 800 18.62 160 24 3025  1647

38.75 x 14.5 x 32 30.562538.1875 13.5  X   C  2012-D125-17 SB6322 1000 23.28 125 24 3127  1944

30.562538.1875 13.5  X   C  2012-H120-17 SB6322 960 22.35 120 24 3127  1925

30.562538.1875 13.5  X   C  2012-P140-17 SB6322 1120 26.07 140 24 3127  1963

FR20S-1A, FR23S-1A 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   C  2018-D125-11 SB6320 625 21.83 125 36 6016  1848

38.75 x 14.5 x 32 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   C  2018-H120-11 SB6320 600 20.95 120 36 6016  1830

30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   C  2018-P140-11 SB6320 700 24.44 140 36 6016  1866

FR20S-1A 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   C  2018-D125-13 SB6320 750 26.19 125 36 6005  2168

Optional Compartment 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   C  2018-H120-13 SB6320 720 25.14 120 36 6005  2146

38.75 x 16.5 x 32 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   C  2018-P140-13 SB6320 840 29.33 140 36 6005  2190
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REACH (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

FR23S-1A 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   C  2018-D125-13 SB6320 750 26.19 125 36 6005  2168

Optional Compartment 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   C  2018-H120-13 SB6320 720 25.14 120 36 6005  2146

38.75 x 21 x 32 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   C  2018-P140-13 SB6320 840 29.33 140 36 6005  2190

FR23S-2A 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   C  2018-D125-13 SB6320 750 26.19 125 36 6005  2168

38.75 x 16.5 x 32 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   C  2018-H120-13 SB6320 720 25.14 120 36 6005  2146

30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   C  2018-P140-13 SB6320 840 29.33 140 36 6005  2190

FR23S-2A 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   C  2018-D125-17 SB6320 1000 34.92 125 36 6069  2834

Optional Compartment 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   C  2018-H120-17 SB6320 960 33.52 120 36 6069  2806

38.75 x 21 x 32 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   C  2018-P140-17 SB6320 1120 39.11 140 36 6069  2862

H - Designates (H-Series battery type), Hydrasaver Product - Extended Watering Series.

SIT DOWN RIDERS
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

FB07, FB08 14.812525.5625 17.5625  X   A  1812-D45-15 SB6325 315 7.33 45 24 3131  674

27.1875 x 18.875 x 17.625

FB10M, FB13M 22.62535.0625 12.875  X   B  1812-D85-15 SB6320 595 13.85 85 24 3056  1178

36.625 x 15.5 x 23.75 22.62535.0625 12.875  X   B  1812-H80-15 SB6320 560 13.04 80 24 3056  1131

22.62535.0625 12.875  X   B  1812-P95-15 SB6320 665 15.48 95 24 3056  1190

FB15M, FB18M 22.687538.1875 19.5  X   B  1812-D85-25 SB6320 1020 23.75 85 24 3076  1970

38.75 x 19.75 x 23.75 22.687538.1875 19.5  X   B  1812-H80-25 SB6320 960 22.35 80 24 3076  1891

22.687538.1875 19.5  X   B  1812-P95-25 SB6320 1140 26.54 95 24 3076  1990

FB15M 22.687538.1875 17.8125  X   B  1818-D85-15 SB6320 595 20.78 85 36 6002  1773

38.75 x 19.75 x 23.75 22.687538.1875 17.8125  X   B  1818-H80-15 SB6320 560 19.56 80 36 6002  1702

22.687538.1875 17.8125  X   B  1818-P95-15 SB6320 665 23.22 95 36 6002  1791

FB15SH-6, FB18SH-6 22.687534.9375 25.5625  X   B  1818-D85-19 SB6320 765 26.71 85 36 6226  2274

36.8125 x 26.8125 x 23 22.687534.9375 25.5625  X   B  1818-H80-19 SB6320 720 25.14 80 36 6226  2183

22.687534.9375 25.5625  X   B  1818-P95-19 SB6320 855 29.86 95 36 6226  2297
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SIT DOWN RIDERS (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

FB15SH-6, FB18SH-6 22.687535.1875 25.5625  X   B  1824-D85-15 SB6320 595 27.70 85 48 7049  2332

36.8125 x 26.8125 x 23 22.687535.1875 25.5625  X   B  1824-H80-15 SB6320 560 26.07 80 48 7049  2239

22.687535.1875 25.5625  X   B  1824-P95-15 SB6320 665 30.96 95 48 7049  2355

FB20SH-4, FB25SH-4 22.687538.1875 26.9375  X   B  1818-D85-23 SB6320 935 32.65 85 36 6009  2703

39.125 x 28 x 23.625 22.687538.1875 26.9375  X   B  1818-H80-23 SB6320 880 30.73 80 36 6009  2595

22.687538.1875 26.9375  X   B  1818-P95-23 SB6320 1045 36.49 95 36 6009  2730

FB20SH-4, FB25SH-4 22.687538.1875 26.6875  X   B  1824-D85-17 SB6320 680 31.66 85 48 7002  2695

39.125 x 28 x 23.625 22.687538.1875 26.6875  X   B  1824-H80-17 SB6320 640 29.80 80 48 7002  2587

22.687538.1875 26.6875  X   B  1824-P95-17 SB6320 760 35.39 95 48 7002  2722

FB20SH-4, FB25SH-4 22.687538.1875 31.4375  X   B  1818-D85-27 SB6320 1105 38.59 85 36 6026  3144

FB30SH-4 22.687538.1875 31.4375  X   B  1818-H80-27 SB6320 1040 36.32 80 36 6026  3018

39.125 x 33.375 x 23.625 22.687538.1875 31.4375  X   B  1818-P95-27 SB6320 1235 43.13 95 36 6026  3175

FB20SH-4, FB25SH-4 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   B  1824-D85-19 SB6320 765 35.62 85 48 7003  2984

FB30SH-4 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   B  1824-H80-19 SB6320 720 33.52 80 48 7003  2865

39.125 x 33.375 x 23.625 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   B  1824-P95-19 SB6320 855 39.81 95 48 7003  3014

FB20H2, FB25H2 20.062538.1875 31.4375  X   B  1818-D65-27 SB6320 845 29.51 65 36 6368  2709

39.8125 x 32.875 x 20.5

FB20H2, FB25H2 20.062538.25 29.75  X   B  1824-D65-19 SB6320 585 27.24 65 48 7041  2564

39.8125 x 32.875 x 20.5

FB30-2 22.687538.1875 31.4375  X   B  1818-D85-27 SB6320 1105 38.59 85 36 6026  3144

39.5 x 32 x 23.3125 22.687538.1875 31.4375  X   B  1818-H80-27 SB6320 1040 36.32 80 36 6026  3018

22.687538.1875 31.4375  X   B  1818-P95-27 SB6320 1235 43.13 95 36 6026  3175

FB30-2 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   B  1824-D85-19 SB6320 765 35.62 85 48 7003  2984

39.5 x 32 x 23.3125 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   B  1824-H80-19 SB6320 720 33.52 80 48 7003  2865

22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   B  1824-P95-19 SB6320 855 39.81 95 48 7003  3014

FB10M-1, FB13M-1 22.62537.6875 15.4375  X   B  1818-D85-13 SB6320 510 17.81 85 36 6062  1507

38.875 x 17.6875 x 25.375 22.62537.6875 15.4375  X   B  1818-H80-13 SB6320 480 16.76 80 36 6062  1447

22.62537.6875 15.4375  X   B  1818-P95-13 SB6320 570 19.90 95 36 6062  1522
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SIT DOWN RIDERS (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

FB10M-1, FB13M-1 22.62537.6875 14.4375  X   B  1824-D85-9 SB6320 340 15.83 85 48 7151  1422

38.875 x 17.6875 x 25.375 22.62537.6875 14.4375  X   B  1824-H80-9 SB6320 320 14.90 80 48 7151  1365

22.62537.6875 14.4375  X   B  1824-P95-9 SB6320 380 17.69 95 48 7151  1436

FB13M-2 22.62535.0625 12.875  X   B  1812-D85-15 SB6322 595 13.85 85 24 3056  1178

36.5625 x 17.0625 x 24 22.62535.0625 12.875  X   B  1812-H80-15 SB6322 560 13.04 80 24 3056  1131

22.62535.0625 12.875  X   B  1812-P95-15 SB6322 665 15.48 95 24 3056  1190

FB15M-2 22.687538.1875 19.5  X   B  1812-D85-25 SB6322 1020 23.75 85 24 3076  1970

39.125 x 21.75 x 24 22.687538.1875 19.5  X   B  1812-H80-25 SB6322 960 22.35 80 24 3076  1891

22.687538.1875 19.5  X   B  1812-P95-25 SB6322 1140 26.54 95 24 3076  1990

FB15M-2 22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   B  1818-D85-17 SB6320 680 23.75 85 36 6015  2045

39.125 x 21.75 x 24 22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   B  1818-H80-17 SB6320 640 22.35 80 36 6015  1963

22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   B  1818-P95-17 SB6320 760 26.54 95 36 6015  2065

FB18M-2 22.687538.1875 21  X   B  1812-D85-27 SB6322 1105 25.72 85 24 3149  2116

39.125 x 21.75 x 24 22.687538.1875 21  X   B  1812-H80-27 SB6322 1040 24.21 80 24 3149  2031

22.687538.1875 21  X   B  1812-P95-27 SB6322 1235 28.75 95 24 3149  2137

FB18M-2 22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   B  1818-D85-17 SB6320 680 23.75 85 36 6015  2045

39.125 x 21.75 x 24 22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   B  1818-H80-17 SB6320 640 22.35 80 36 6015  1963

22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   B  1818-P95-17 SB6320 760 26.54 95 36 6015  2065

FB32SH-6 22.687538.1875 35.9375  X A & B  1818-D85-31 SB6320 1275 44.52 85 36 6164  3619

38.75 x 36.1875 x 23.75 22.687538.1875 35.9375  X A & B  1818-H80-31 SB6320 1200 41.90 80 36 6164  3474

Min. Battery Wt. - 3300 lbs. 22.687538.1875 35.9375  X A & B  1818-P95-31 SB6320 1425 49.76 95 36 6164  3655

FB32SH-6 22.687538.1875 35.6875  X A & B  1824-D85-23 SB6320 935 43.53 85 48 7059  3573

38.75 x 36.1875 x 23.75 22.687538.1875 35.6875  X A & B  1824-H80-23 SB6320 880 40.97 80 48 7059  3430

Min. Battery Wt. - 3300 lbs. 22.687538.1875 35.6875  X A & B  1824-P95-23 SB6320 1045 48.66 95 48 7059  3609

FB30SH-6 22.687538.1875 35.9375  X A & B  1818-D85-31 SB6320 1275 44.52 85 36 6164  3619

38.75 x 36.1875 x 23.75 22.687538.1875 35.9375  X A & B  1818-H80-31 SB6320 1200 41.90 80 36 6164  3474

Min. Battery Wt. - 3000 lbs. 22.687538.1875 35.9375  X A & B  1818-P95-31 SB6320 1425 49.76 95 36 6164  3655

FB30SH-6 22.687538.1875 35.6875  X A & B  1824-D85-23 SB6320 935 43.53 85 48 7059  3573

38.75 x 36.1875 x 23.75 22.687538.1875 35.6875  X A & B  1824-H80-23 SB6320 880 40.97 80 48 7059  3430

Min. Battery Wt. - 3000 lbs. 22.687538.1875 35.6875  X A & B  1824-P95-23 SB6320 1045 48.66 95 48 7059  3609
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SIT DOWN RIDERS (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

FB15SH-7, FB15SHH-7 22.687534.9375 25.5625  X A & B  1418-D85-19 SB6320 765 26.71 85 36 6226  2274

FB18SH-7, FB18SHH-7 22.687534.9375 25.5625  X A & B  1418-H80-19 SB6320 720 25.14 80 36 6226  2183

36.1875 x 27 x 24.1875 22.687534.9375 25.5625  X A & B  1418-P95-19 SB6320 855 29.86 95 36 6226  2297

Min. Battery Wt. - 1940 lbs.

FB15SH-7, FB15SHH-7 22.687535.1875 25.5625  X A & B  1424-D85-15 SB6320 595 27.70 85 48 7049  2332

FB18SH-7, FB18SHH-7 22.687535.1875 25.5625  X A & B  1424-H80-15 SB6320 560 26.07 80 48 7049  2239

36.1875 x 27 x 24.1875 22.687535.1875 25.5625  X A & B  1424-P95-15 SB6320 665 30.96 95 48 7049  2355

Min. Battery Wt. - 1940 lbs.

FB18MG-3, FB20M-3 22.687538.1875 24.5625  X   B  1418-D85-21 SB6320 850 29.68 85 36 6010  2466

39 x 25 x 24 22.687538.1875 24.5625  X   B  1418-H80-21 SB6320 800 27.94 80 36 6010  2367

Min. Battery Wt. - 2160 lbs. 22.687538.1875 24.5625  X   B  1418-P95-21 SB6320 950 33.17 95 36 6010  2491

FB18MG-3, FB20M-3 22.687538.1875 23.5625  X   B  1424-D85-15 SB6320 595 27.70 85 48 7031  2332

39 x 25 x 24 22.687538.1875 23.5625  X   B  1424-H80-15 SB6320 560 26.07 80 48 7031  2239

Min. Battery Wt. - 2160 lbs. 22.687538.1875 23.5625  X   B  1424-P95-15 SB6320 665 30.96 95 48 7031  2355

FB15M-3, FB18M-3 22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   B  1418-D85-17 SB6320 680 23.75 85 36 6015  2045

38.75 x 21.25 x 24 22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   B  1418-H80-17 SB6320 640 22.35 80 36 6015  1963

Min. Battery Wt. - 1570 lbs. 22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   B  1418-P95-17 SB6320 760 26.54 95 36 6015  2065

FB15M-3, FB18M-3 22.687537.8125 20.5625  X   B  1424-D85-13 SB6320 510 23.75 85 48 7017  2030

38.75 x 21.25 x 24 22.687537.8125 20.5625  X   B  1424-H80-13 SB6320 480 22.35 80 48 7017  1949

Min. Battery Wt. - 1570 lbs. 22.687537.8125 20.5625  X   B  1424-P95-13 SB6320 570 26.54 95 48 7017  2050

FB35ZSH-1, FB35ZSHH-1 22.687538.1875 38.1875  X   A  1818-D85-33 SB6320 1360 47.49 85 36 6065  3887

45.25 x 39.5625 x 24 22.687538.1875 38.1875  X   A  1818-H80-33 SB6320 1280 44.70 80 36 6065  3732

Min. Battery Wt. - 3490 lbs. 22.687538.1875 38.1875  X   A  1818-P95-33 SB6320 1520 53.08 95 36 6065  3926

FB35ZSH-1 22.687544.6875 38.1875  X   A  1824-D85-29 SB6320 1190 55.41 85 48 7067  4497

45.25 x 39.5625 x 24 22.687544.6875 38.1875  X   A  1824-H80-29 SB6320 1120 52.15 80 48 7067  4317

Min. Battery Wt. - 3490 lbs. 22.687544.6875 38.1875  X   A  1824-P95-29 SB6320 1330 61.92 95 48 7067  4542

FB35ZSHH-1

45.3125 x 39.625 x 24
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SIT DOWN RIDERS (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

FB35SH-1, FB35SHH-1 22.687538.1875 38.1875  X   A  1818-D85-33 SB6320 1360 47.49 85 36 6065  3887

45.25 x 39.5625 x 24 22.687538.1875 38.1875  X   A  1818-H80-33 SB6320 1280 44.70 80 36 6065  3732

Min. Battery Wt. - 3585 lbs. 22.687538.1875 38.1875  X   A  1818-P95-33 SB6320 1520 53.08 95 36 6065  3926

FB35SH-1, FB35SHH-1 22.687544.6875 38.1875  X   A  1824-D85-29 SB6320 1190 55.41 85 48 7067  4497

45.25 x 39.5625 x 24 22.687544.6875 38.1875  X   A  1824-H80-29 SB6320 1120 52.15 80 48 7067  4317

Min. Battery Wt. - 3585 lbs. 22.687544.6875 38.1875  X   A  1824-P95-29 SB6320 1330 61.92 95 48 7067  4542

FB55SH-1, FB55SHH-1 22.687544.1875 38.1875  X   A  1836-D85-19 SB6320 1530 53.43 85 36 ** 8008  4422

45.25 x 39.5625 x 24

Min. Battery Wt. - 4250 lbs.

FB55SH-1, FB55SHH-1 22.687544.6875 38.1875  X   A  1824-D85-29 SB6320 1190 55.41 85 48 7067  4497

45.25 x 39.5625 x 24 22.687544.6875 38.1875  X   A  1824-H80-29 SB6320 1120 52.15 80 48 7067  4317

Min. Battery Wt. - 4250 lbs. 22.687544.6875 38.1875  X   A  1824-P95-29 SB6320 1330 61.92 95 48 7067  4542

FB55SHG-1, FB55SHHG-1 22.687544.1875 38.1875  X   A  1836-D85-19 SB6320 1530 53.43 85 36 ** 8008  4422

45.25 x 43.0625 x 24

Min. Battery Wt. - 4250 lbs.

FB55SHG-1, FB55SHHG-1 22.7544.5625 42.75  X   A  1824-D85-31 SB6320 1275 59.36 85 48 7460  5013

45.25 x 43.0625 x 24 22.7544.5625 42.75  X   A  1824-H80-31 SB6320 1200 55.87 80 48 7460  4812

Min. Battery Wt. - 4250 lbs. 22.7544.5625 42.75  X   A  1824-P95-31 SB6320 1425 66.35 95 48 7460  5063

FB20SH-6, FB25SH-6 22.687538.1875 26.9375  X A & B  1818-D85-23 SB6320 935 32.65 85 36 6009  2703

38.8125 x 29.125 x 23.8125 22.687538.1875 26.9375  X A & B  1818-H80-23 SB6320 880 30.73 80 36 6009  2595

Min. Battery Wt. - 2400  lbs. 22.687538.1875 26.9375  X A & B  1818-P95-23 SB6320 1045 36.49 95 36 6009  2730

FB20SH-6, FB25SH-6 22.687538.1875 26.6875  X A & B  1824-D85-17 SB6320 680 31.66 85 48 7002  2695

38.8125 x 29.125 x 23.8125 22.687538.1875 26.6875  X A & B  1824-H80-17 SB6320 640 29.80 80 48 7002  2587

Min. Battery Wt. - 2400 lbs. 22.687538.1875 26.6875  X A & B  1824-P95-17 SB6320 760 35.39 95 48 7002  2722

FB20SHG-6, FB25SHG-6 22.687538.1875 35.9375  X A & B  1818-D85-31 SB6320 1275 44.52 85 36 6164  3619

38.8125 x 36.25 x 23.8125 22.687538.1875 35.9375  X A & B  1818-H80-31 SB6320 1200 41.90 80 36 6164  3474

Min. Battery Wt. - 3000 lbs. 22.687538.1875 35.9375  X A & B  1818-P95-31 SB6320 1425 49.76 95 36 6164  3655
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SIT DOWN RIDERS (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

FB20SHG-6, FB25SHG-6 22.687538.1875 35.6875  X A & B  1824-D85-23 SB6320 935 43.53 85 48 7059  3573

38.8125 x 36.25 x 23.8125 22.687538.1875 35.6875  X A & B  1824-H80-23 SB6320 880 40.97 80 48 7059  3430

Min. Battery Wt. - 3000 lbs. 22.687538.1875 35.6875  X A & B  1824-P95-23 SB6320 1045 48.66 95 48 7059  3609

FB45SH-1, FB45SHH-1 22.687544.1875 38.1875  X   A  1836-D85-19 SB6320 1530 53.43 85 36 ** 8008  4422

45.3125 x 39.625 x 24

Min. Battery Wt. - 3450 lbs.

FB45SH-1, FB45SHH-1 22.687544.6875 38.1875  X   A  1824-D85-29 SB6320 1190 55.41 85 48 7067  4497

45.3125 x 39.625 x 24 22.687544.6875 38.1875  X   A  1824-H80-29 SB6320 1120 52.15 80 48 7067  4317

Min. Battery Wt. - 3450 lbs. 22.687544.6875 38.1875  X   A  1824-P95-29 SB6320 1330 61.92 95 48 7067  4542

FB45SHG-1, FB45SHHG-1 22.687544.1875 38.1875  X   A  1836-D85-19 SB6320 1530 53.43 85 36 ** 8008  4422

45.3125 x 43.125 x 24

Min. Battery Wt. - 3450 lbs.

FB45SHG-1, FB45SHHG-1 22.7544.5625 42.75  X   A  1824-D85-31 SB6320 1275 59.36 85 48 7460  5013

45.3125 x 43.125 x 24 22.7544.5625 42.75  X   A  1824-H80-31 SB6320 1200 55.87 80 48 7460  4812

Min. Battery Wt. - 3450 lbs. 22.7544.5625 42.75  X   A  1824-P95-31 SB6320 1425 66.35 95 48 7460  5063

H - Designates (H-Series battery type), Hydrasaver Product - Extended Watering Series.

** Twc (2) 18 cell batteries in one tray wired parallel. Consult factory before quoting.

ORDER PICKER
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

MPF07-1A 22.562530.5625  7.75  X   B  186-D85-13 SB6320 510 5.94 85 12 1069  578

32 x 8 x 25.5 22.562530.5625  7.75  X   B  186-H80-13 SB6320 480 5.59 80 12 1069  555

22.562530.5625  7.75  X   B  186-P95-13 SB6320 570 6.63 95 12 1069  584

MPF07-1A 25.62530.5625 12.75  X   B  1812-D100-13 SB6320 600 13.97 100 24 3104  1165

32 x 13.5 x 26.5

MPF15-1A 30.535.0625 13.1875  X   B  1812-D160-11 SB6322 800 18.62 160 24 3025  1647

36.25 x 13.875 x 31.5 30.535.0625 12.875  X   B  1812-D125-15 SB6322 875 20.37 125 24 3036  1651

30.535.0625 12.875  X   B  1812-H120-15 SB6322 840 19.56 120 24 3036  1634

30.535.0625 12.875  X   B  1812-P140-15 SB6322 980 22.81 140 24 3036  1668
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ORDER PICKER (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

MPF15-1A 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   B  1818-D125-11 SB6320 625 21.83 125 36 6016  1848

38.25 x 13.875 x 31.5 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   B  1818-H120-11 SB6320 600 20.95 120 36 6016  1830

30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   B  1818-P140-11 SB6320 700 24.44 140 36 6016  1866

H - Designates (H-Series battery type), Hydrasaver Product - Extended Watering Series.
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